900282189 03/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dymas Funding Company, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent		II03/04/2014 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Door Salons, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 S. Mill Avenue, Suite 201	
City:	Тетре	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3864911		SIMPLY FACE & BODY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
Date:	03/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dymas - RedDoor Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Dymas - RedDoor Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Dymas - RedDoor Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0532

OF \$40.00 3864911

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 4th day of March, 2014, by DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY,

LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor RED DOOR SALONS, INC.,

an Arizona corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to an Assignment for Security - Trademarks

dated September 24, 2012, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 24, 2012 at reel

number 4866 and frame number 0287. Agent hereby consents to the recording of the release

of the security interests contemplated hereby with the USPTO.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5859.011

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC,

By: Dymas Capital Management Company, LLC

Its: Manager

Name: Cr. c Miller

Its: Manging Director

SCHEDULE A

Owner Trademark Description Serial Registration
Number Number Issue Date

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

Red Door Salons, Inc. Simply Face & Body 77-446680 3864911 10/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0535